DocuSign Envelope ID: 6F828CA1-8F54-47DA-91B5-F844CD12A6CC

CONTRACT MODIFICATION
made by and between

Johnson-Laux Construction, LLC
8100 Chancellor Drive, Suite 165
Orlando, FL 32809
(“Contractor”)

and

Sourcewell
202 12th Street NE, PO Box 219
Staples, MN 56479

Contractor and Sourcewell have enteredinto an Indefinite Quantity Construction Contract, Contract
Number: GA-ST07-040820-JLC, with an effective date of April 20, 2020, aninitial term of one year, and
three (3) bilateral options to extend the term for an additional term. The parties have previously
exercised the first bilateral option extending the Contract through April 19, 2022.

Under the Contract terms, new Construction Task Catalogs® are to be furnished on the anniversary of
the solicitationto remain in effect for a twelve (12) month period. However, as a result of recent market
conditions, the parties have agreed to modify the contract by the issuance of interim Construction Task
Catalogs®, which will remainin effect until the earlier of the next issuance of each respective
ConstructionTask Catalog® or contract expiration.

IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual agreement described in this Modification, the parties agree as
follows:

MODIFICATION:
The following will be the interim Construction Task Catalogs®, and will remain in effect until the earlier
of the next issuance of each respective Construction Task Catalog® or contract expiration.

May 2021: Sourcewell Georgia, Northern
May 2021: Sourcewell Georgia, East Central
May 2021: Sourcewell Georgia, Southwest
May 2021: Sourcewell Georgia, Southeast

Sourcewell Johnson-Laux Construction, LLC - GA-STO7-
040820-JLC
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
W.,I SdeW{’"—; kunin jO(A,VuSOlA,
COFD2A139D06489... 11F0207F04764EE...
By: By:
Jeremy Schwartz Kevin Johnson
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: Vice President
Date: 9/22/2021 | 11:13 AM CDT Date: 9/22/2021 | 11:35 AM EDT




